GTLT - ____6___

(1-36)-3S-2W Gulf Oil Corporation (Socorro County)

S-TG-1(PA); S-TG-2(PA); S-TG-3(PA); S-TG-5(PA); S-TG-7(PA); S-TG-8(PA); S-TG-6(PA); S-TG-5(PA); S-TG-4(PA) & S-TG-9(PA)

										Adop	ted 10/1/7
NO. OF COPIES RECE	IVED		NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSE	ERV	ATION COMMISSION					
DISTRIBUTION				P. O. Box 2088,	Sant	ta Fe 87501					
fide		<u>'</u>									
N.M.B.M.	<u> </u>									Type of ∟ease	ر <u>-</u>
U s.c.s.						TO DRILL, DEEPE		-	STATE L		FEE L.
Operator			OR PLU	G BACKGEOTHE	RM	IAL RESOURCES W	/ELL		.a State Lea	se No.	
Land Office		.							~~~~~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	77777
BLM											
ta. Type of Work	Drill 💭	X	[Deepen 🗆		Plug Back 🔲		1	7. Unit Agree	ement Name	
	Caathaum	mal Produc	er 🗀		Tom	np Observation 🛣			N/A		
b. Type of Well		nai Froduc np Thermal				ction/Disposal		1	i. Farm or L	ease Name	
	Low-Tell	th merman			11,00	2001) 21320341			Strozz	i	
Name of Operator Gulf Oil Co	vno vat:	ion						1	Well No.		
***	rporac								S-TG-1	XXXXX Wilden	
1. Address of Operator 1720 South	Bellai	re Stre	et, Denv	ver, Colorado	802	222			Socorr		
f. Location of Well	UNIT LETT	TER A	LOCAT	ED 100 FEET	FRO	OM THE N		LINE			
AND 500 FEE	ET FROM	тне Е	LINE OF	SEC. 1 TWP. 3	S	RGE. 2W	1	MPM			
777777777		TITTI	777777		11		111	11111	2. County		77777
							///		Socorro		
					11		11				1111
							///				//////
					19	. Proposed Depth	19A	. Formation		20. Rotary or C	:.T.
		777777				500'	P	opatosa		Rotary	
51. Elevations (Show w 5,520 GL		, RT, etc.)	21A. King 8078	1 & Status Plug. Bond 3 70 40	21	B. Drilling Contractor Not yet know	ın.		22. Approx Apr.	18, 1979	1 start
			P	ROPOSED CASING A	ND	CEMENT PROGRAM					
SIZE OF HOLE		SIZE OF	CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	 r	SETTING DEPTH		SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TO	
6"		11/2"	PVC	½#/ft.		500'		N/A		-1'	
		<u> </u>				<u></u>					
2. Drill 6" 3. Hang 500' clear wat 4. Hole will 5. Following will be c	hole won of 1½' ter. I set un gloggin	ith mud " ID PV(ndisturt ng, hole and cap	or air C pipe i bed for e will b oped wit	in hole. Pipe <u>+</u> 1 month, the be abandoned b	to n w	o be bull-plug will be temper digging out ar . Hole then w	atu oun	re-logg d top t	ed. o depth	of 5', ca	sing
AHOVE SHACE DES	SERVATIVE STREET	DON DIVIS! ON DIVIS! OPOSED PR am, if any.) <i>)</i>)))))	l proposal is to deepen	ı or	plug back, give data or	ı pre:	APPROVA PERMIT UNLES	L VALID F EXPIRES SS DRILLI	OR 90 TO)AYS 79 AY
reby certify that the	information E. Ca	n above is tr	<i>2</i> 9	plete to the best of m \mathcal{L}_{Title} Geotherma		Ç		Đơ	AP)	R 17 1979	
(This)	space for St	tate Use)					7 735				
		/					_		,		
PROVED BY CA		lung ANY:		TITLE SENIOR	PET	ROLEUM GEOLOGIST	·	D <i>F</i>	TE 4/2	3/79	
	, •• •	<i>y</i>									

		Adopted 10/1//-
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONS	ERVATION COMMISSION	
DISTRIBUTION P. O. Box 2088,	Santa Fe 87501	
File 1 V		•
N. M. B. M. SUMDRY MOTICE	C AND DEDODTO	
JONDIN NOTICE		5. Indicate Type of Lease
U. S. G. S /	N	
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RE	SOURCES WELLS	State Fee X
Land Office		5.a State Lease No.
BLM		N/A
,		
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.)	Different Reservoir. Use "Application	
	TV)	
Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation		7. Unit Agreement Name
Low-Temp Thermal L Injection/Disposal		
2. Name of Operator		8. Farm or Lease Name
Gulf Oil Corporation		Strozzi
3. Address of Operator		9. Well No.
1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222		1
4. Location of Well N	500	10. वस्तिमालाच्चित्र, or Wildcat
Unit Letter A 100 Feet From The	Line andFeet From	Socorro
	0.1	
TheLine, SectionTownship 3S	2W	
The Line, Section Township	Range NMPM.	
11111111111111111111111111111111111111	DE DT CD at 1	<u> </u>
	·	12. County
5,5	20'GL	Socorro
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate N	ature of Notice Report or Other Da	ta
	I	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUE	NT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK L PLUG AND ABANDON L	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG & ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
	CASING TEST AND CEMENT SOB	
	OTHER	
OTHER		,
OTHER		
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent	t details, and give perfinence dates, incli-	ding estimated date of starting any
proposed work) SEE RULE 203.		
		•
Dirt was dug out around top of how	e with a backhoe to a dept	h of 5'.
the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5'	and canned with coment of	urry
Unite 2 ryc pipe was cut off at o	d the ample of the ment of	uiiy.
Hole was back-filled with dirt and	i the surface was restored	i to near
pre-well conditions.		
		•
		(1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	1 . 7	الراق لا المدادة
	į	
·	15 K 19 W	0=2.4
	6. 7 6. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16. 16.	SECTION ENTERS : SAMA RE
• ,		SAMA A AE
		•
,		
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the b	est of my knowledge and ballat	
	est of my knowledge and benct.	
Ken E. Campbell	0	8-16-79
SIGNED -G. E. Campbell TITLE	Geothermal Supervisor	DATE
u. L. oumpotti		
	·	
APPROVED BY Carl Ulus q TITLE S	ENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	DATE 10-26-79
APPROVED DI TOTTO VOLUMENTO VI	CHLUM A TOTAL	DATE

so, or comes received	-,	MEXICO OF CONSE	TVATION COMMISSION			
DISTRIBUTION		P. O. Box 2088, 5	anta Fe 87501			
t do	V				5 Indicate T	ype of Lease
N.M.B.M. 1	100				STATE	FEE
O S.G.S.	1		IIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN RMAL RESOURCES WE	· .	5.a State Lea:	
and Office	ORPLO	3 BACKGEOTHER	WAL RESOURCES WE	LL	N/A	
BLM						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
a. Type of Work Drift X	X C	eepen 🗆	Plug Back 🔲		7. Unit Agree	ment Name
		т	one Observation 🔽		N/A	
	mal Producer		emp Observation 🛛 🗆		8. Farm or Lo	
Low-len	mp Thermal 🔲	ID	jection/Disposal		Strozz	i
. Name of Operator					9. Well No.	
Gulf Oil Corporat	.1011				S-TG-2	
. Address of Operator 1720 South Bellai	re Street: Denv	er. Colorado 8	10222		Socorr	XXXXX Wildcat
1				~	1111111	mmmi
UNIT LET	TER H LOCAT	ED 1,700 FEET F	ROM THE	LINE		
ND 250 FEET FROM	THE E LINE OF S	sec. 2 _{TWP.} 3S	_{rge.} 2W	NMPM		
					12. County	\
					Socorro	
				19A. Formatic	on	20. Rotary or C.T.
			500'	Popatos	a	Rotary
: Elevations (Show whether DF	F. RT, etc.) 21A. Kind 8078	& Status Plug. Bond 70 40	21B. Drilling Contractor Not yet known		22. Approx	. Date Work will start 18, 1979
5,650'_GL	1 3070	70 40	NOC YEC KITOWIT	•	vhi•	10, 1973
	P	ROPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PROGRAM			
	CIZE OF CACING	WEIGHT BED FOOT	05771110 050711	T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF N/2		EST. TOP -1'
	12 110	2" / 1 0 1		117		<u> </u>
and the locatio	ith mud or air ID PVC pipe is Indisturbed for ng, hole will be and capped with n restored to p ERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE SANTA FE COPOSED PROGRAM: If cam, if any. on above is true and comp	to 500'. n hole. Pipe +1 month, then e abandoned by h cement slurr re-well condit	to be bull-plugg will be tempera digging out aro y. Hole then wi tions. APF for plug back, give data on knowledge and belief.	ture-log und top 11 be ba PROVAL VAN PERMIT EXP UNLESS D	ged. to depth ck-filled	of 5', casing I with dirt O DAYS 12/19 NDERWAY
(This space for S	_/		<u> </u>			
JROVED BY Carl U	lvog	TITLE SENIOR PR	ETROLEUM GEOLOGIST		DATE 4/	23/19

		•		Form: G-103 Adopted 10/1/7
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	NEW MEXICO O'L CONS	ERVATION COMMISSION		,
DISTRIBUTION	P. O. Box 2088,	Santa Fe 87501		
File / /	•			
N. M. B. M.	SUNDRY NOTICES	S AND REPORTS		
U. S. G. S	0/		5. Indicate Type of	of Lease
Operator /			State	Fee X
Land Office	GEOTHERMAL RE	SOURCES WELLS	5.a State Lease No).
BLM 1			N/A	
			7777777777	17777777
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill of For Permit " (Form G-101) for Such Proposition of the Prop	or to Deepen or Plug Back to a	Different Reservoir. Use "Application		
1. Type of well Geothermal Producer	Temp. Observation	[X]	7. Unit Agreement	Name
Low-Temp Thermal	Injection/Disposal		, and a sign of the sign of th	
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease	Name
Gulf Oil Corporation			Strozz	
3. Address of Operator			9. Well No	
1720 So. Bellaire St., De	onver. Colo. 80222		2	
4. Location of Well	11761, 00101 00222		10. Ŧ₹₹₽₩₽₽₽	L or Wildean
	00 Feet From The N	150	Soco	
Unit Letter D 1,1	Feet From The	Line andFeet From	" \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
. W] 3	S 2W		
TheLine, Section	Township3	RangeNMP	w. /////////	
	15. Elevation (Show whether	on DE DT CD atal		<i>}-</i> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
	5,610'		Socorro	
	<u> </u>			
16. Check App	ropriate Box To Indicate N:	ature of Notice, Report or Other	Data	
. NOTICE OF INTENTION	I TO:	SUBSEQ	UENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PL	UG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		IG CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.		ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CH	ANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT J	[
	•			
•	•	OTHER		
OTHER				
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operation	ons (Clearly state all pertinent	details, and give pertinenct dates, in	icluding estimated date	of starting any
proposed work) SEE RULE 203.				
Dirt was dug ou	it around top of hole	e with a backhoe to a de	epth of 5',	
the 2" PVC pipe	was cut off at 5'	and capped with cement	slurry.	
		l the surface was restor	red to near	
pre-well condit	ions.			
•				•
			7-50	
		T. C. id.	,	
		F. M.233		
		J= 011030		
		(L) 1	TION DIVISION	
		OIL COM	A FE	
		ON CONSTRA		
				,
_			•	
•				
18. I hereby certify that the information above	e is true and complete to the be	est of my knowledge and belief.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
90 - 17	1 11			
Signet ten E, Care	AVELL O	Geothermal Supervisor	3 3	3-16-79
SIGNED G. E. Campbell	r TITLE C	- SO SHOT MALE SUPER VISOR	DATE	
		•		
APPROVED BY Carl Ulwa	_ · _ CI	NIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	DATE 10-2	6-79
APPROVED BY Carl Wood	TITLE	MON I EINGELOM GEGEGGIS.	DATE // A	.~ / /
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	•			

10, OF COPH, S RECE	LIVLD		NI_W	MEXICO OIL CONSIL	RV.	ATION COMMISSION			
DISTRIBUTION				P. O. Box 2088, 5	Sant	a Fe 87501			
' ile	!	1					ſ	5 Indicate	Type of Lease
4.M.B.M.	- !		A Drive		417	**************************************		STATE	FEE [
Ph.G.S. Operator		-				TO DRILL, DEEPEN		5.a State Lea	
and Office		1	ORPLO	3 BACKGEOTHE	r ivi	AL RESOURCES WE	LL	N/A	
BLM		!						111111	
.	•								
i. Type of Work	Drill 🗴	(X	D	eepen 🗆		Plug Back		7. Unit Agre	ement Name
	6 t			-	r	on Observation 🕅		N/A	
b. Type of Well		ınal Produ				np Observation 🖾		8. Farm or L	
	Low-Ter	mp Therm	181 LJ					Strozz	<u>z i </u>
. Name of Operator Gulf Oil C	`ornorat	tion						9. Well No. S-TG-3	2
· Manager .		- 1011							XXXXXX Wildcat
Address of Operato 1720 South		ire Str	eet. Denv	er, Colorado 8	302	222		Socori	
. Location of Well								111111	
	UNIT LET	TER	LOCATI	ED 1,600 FEET	FRC	ом тнё <u>N</u>	LINE		
ND 800 FE	EET FROM	THE V	LINE OF S	EC. 2 TWP. 35	:	RGE. 2W	NMPM		
77777771	777777	77777	111111		11		THIII.	12. County	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
					///			Socorro	
					11				
					19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9A. Formatic	រា	20. Rotary or C.T.
		7777777					opatosa		Rotary
*1. Elevations <i>(Show</i> 5,745 * G		² , RT, etc.)	21A. Kind 8078	& Status Plug. Bond 70 40	21	B. Drilling Contractor Not yet known		22. Approx	C. Date Work will start 18, 1979
<u></u>	<u>L</u>			70 10	l	not jet known	•	1 71.	10, 13/3
			PI	ROPOSED CASING A	ND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOL	E	SIZE O	F CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
6"		11/2	"PVC	½#/ft.		500 '	N/		-1
						0			
							_		
1. Drill th	rough c	ivulfo	um. Set	surface casing	g i	if needed.			
2. Drill 6"	'hole w	vith mu	d or air	to 500'.					
		≨"ID P	VC pipe i	n hole. Pipe	to	be bull-plugg	ed on bo	ttom and	filled with
clear wa				. 1					
						vill be tempera			
o. Followin	ig roggi	ing, no	re will b	e abandoned by h comont sluvy	y c	digging out aro . Hole then wi			
and the	locatio	n rest	apped wit	re-well condi	ry. tid	note then wi	ii be ba	ck-lille	WICH GINES
and the	1000010	ni iest	orea co p	re-werr condi	CIC) ii 3 •		~ 1	d with dirts 90 DAYS 1/22/79 1/22/79 UNDERWAY
	. ·	T. O T	\mathcal{L}					LALID FO	1/22 BWAY
_	V I To		1 //				AVOST	- VOIRES	GUNDER
E.	20 MA COMPANY	2-3 /	[[] [APPROMIT	EX. DRILLIN	
177	[9	1312	- 1				PEILLE	55 6	
1,74	Will -	, DI	N2IOI4				O.		
1.,.1	۹۷۸ سیسسس	1101 D.							
WBOVE SBYCEIDE	War Spire	TA FE	POCRAM, II	proposal is to decom	۰	plug back pivo data on a			f proposed new productiv
he. Give blowout pre	venter progr	ram, if any		proposal is to deepen	Ur	ping back, give data on p	nesent produ	ve zone and	proposed new productiv
ereby certify that th	e informatio	on above is	true and comp	olete to the best of my	kn	owledge and belief.			
L.C.	E C.	ak	ell-	Title Geotherma	1 5	Supervisor		ΛDD	17 1979
VI WWW	y Cliu	Sum						Date HFN	T 2 701 A
(1ms	s space for S	nate Use)		-				_	
PROVED BY	vel U	lvog		TITLE SENIOR P	ETR	ROLEUM GEOLOGIST		DATE 4/	23/79
NDITIONS OF APPI	ROVAL, IF	ANY:							, ,

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		NEW MEXICO	DIL CONS	ERVATION COMMISSION		
DISTRIBUTION		.P. O.	Box 2088,	Santa Fe 87501		
File	i					
N. M. B. M.	1	SUNDRY	NOTICE	S AND REPORTS	-	
U. S. G. S	1		Oi		5. Indicate Typ	e of Lease
Operator	1	GEOTHER		SOURCES WELLS	State 🗆	hee 🗓
Land Office					5.a State Lease	No.
BLM	1			·	N/A	
Do Not Use This Form for Pr For Permit —" (Form G-101)			Back to a	Different Reservoir. Use "Application		
1. Type of well Geothe		roducer Temp. Obs		[X]	7. Unit Agreeme	ent Name
2. Name of Operator	CITID II	ermal L Injection/D	1200291		8. Farm or Leas	e Name
Gulf Oil Corpor	ratio	n			Stroz	
3. Address of Operator 1720 So. Bella	ire :	t., Denver, Colo.	80222		9. Well No.	
4. Location of Well		2 000	N	2 200	10. 4.7.7.7.7.7. 7	
Unit Letter		Z,000 Feet From The	IN	Line andFeet From	Soc	corro
				•	(//////////////////////////////////////	
The Lin	ie, Sec	ionTownsh	р3	S 2W NMPN		
	1111	15. Elevation (SF	ow wheth	er DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County	.,
			5,	740'GL	Socorro	
16.		neck Appropriate Box To Ir	idicate Na	nture of Notice, Report or Other D	na fa	
NOTICE		TENTION TO:		1		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WOR					ENT REPORT OF:	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		PLOG AND ABANDON	ل	REMEDIAL WORK		ING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.		& ABANDONMENT
FOLE OR ALTER CASING		CHANGE PLANS		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JO	в 🗀	
				OTHER		
OTHER						
17. Describe Proposed or co proposed work) SEE RU			pertinent	details, and give pertinenct dates, inc	luding estimated d	ate of starting any
the ? Hole	2" P was	'C pipe was cut off	at 5 '	with a backhoe to a dep and capped with cement s the surface was restore	slurry.	
				F.C	MINGP.	
				O'L OCI	SURVATION DIV	ISIO?I
					CONTRACTOR OF THE	
•						
18. I hereby certify that the			e to the be	st of my knowledge and belief.		
SIGNED -G. E. Campbe		en prell	ITLE	eothermal Supervisor	DATE	8-16-79
3. 2. 04p00	· · ·					
APPROVED BY Carl	W	vog T	ITLE S	ENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	DATE //O-	-26-79

NO, OF COPIES REC	EIVED		NEW				ATION COMM	ISSION			
N.M.B.M. U.S.G.S. Operator Land Office BLM	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			CATION		VIT	TO DRILL, AL RESOUR		•	5. Indicate STATE 5.a State Lea N/A	Type of Lease FEE Case No.
ta. Type of Work	Drill X			Deepen [Plug Bacl	k 🗀			ement Name
b. Type of Well		nal Produce p Thermal	r 🗆				p Observatio tion/Disposal			N/A 8. Farm or t Strozz	
2. Name of Operator Gulf Oil (`ornorat	ion								9. Well No. S-TG-!	5
3. Address of Operator 1720 South	<u>`</u>		t, Denv	ver, Co	lorado 8	802	22				XXXXXX Wildcat
1. Location of Well	UNIT LET	C C	LOCAT	_{ED} 450	FEET	FRO	М ТНЕ	N	LINE		
IND 1,350 F	EET FROM	THE W	LINE OF	sec. 3	TWP. 35		RGE.	2W	NMPM	12. County Socorro	
						<i>H</i>				2050110	HHHR
						19.	Proposed Dep	oth i	9A. Formation		20. Rotary or C.T.
1. Flevations (Show	whether DF,	RT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status I	Plug. Bond	211	500 ¹ 3. Drilling Con	tractor	Popatos		Rotary
5. , 835 <u>'</u>	GL		8078	3 70 40		<u> </u>	Not yet	known	•	Apr.	x. Date Work will start 18, 1979
			Р	ROPOSED	CASING A	ND (CEMENT PRO	GRAM			
SIZE OF HOL	E	SIZE OF C	PVC	WEIGHT	PER FOOT	-	SETTING D	EPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT A	EST. TOP -1'
<u></u>											
clear wa 4. Hole wil 5. Followir	hole w) of 1½ ter. I set u g loggi cut off	ith mud " ID PVC ndisturb ng, hole and cap	or air pipe i ed for will b ped wit	to 500 in hole +1 mone abanch cemen	. Pipe th, the doned by nt slur	to n w y d ry.	be bull- ill be to igging ou Hole th	-plugg empera ut aro nen wi	ture-log und top 11 be ba	ged. to depth ck-fille	filled with of 5', casing d with dirt
ABOVE SPACE DE	APRIL DE SON OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF TH	TION DIVIS) ,'0 ^{;1}	í proposal i	is to deepen	orp	rlug back, give	APF P	ROVAL VA ERMIT EXT UNLESS D	LID FOR 9 FIRES 72 RILLING U	DAYS 22/79 NDERWAY d proposed new production
reby certify that the	e information	n above is tru	ie and com	plete to the	e best of my	knc	owledge and be	elief.	***************************************	AP	R 17 1979
Hence	G Car	/	ell	Title Geo	otherma	1 S	uperviso	<u> </u>)a te	
	e space for Si	iaie Use) Uvoa		****** ==	SENIOR I	PETR	OLEUM GEO	LOGIST		41	23/79

NEW MEXICO OU CONCEDIVATION COMMISSION	Adopted 10/1/74
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED : NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
DISTRIBUTION P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87501	
File / V	
N. M. B. M. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS	
U. S. G. S / ON	5. Indicate Type of Lease
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELLS	State
Land Office	5.a State Lease No.
BLM /	N/A
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Different Reservoir. Use "Application For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.)	
1. Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation	7. Unit Agreement Name
Low-Temp Thermal La Injection/Disposal La	8. Farm or Lease Name
Gulf Oil Corporation	Strozzi
3. Address of Operator	<u> </u>
\cdot	9. Well No.
1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222	
4. Location of Well N 1,350	10. TRAFERRITER, or Wildeat
Unit LetterFeet From TheLine andFeet From	Socorro
W 3 3S 2W	
The Line, Section 3 3S 2W $_{ m NMPM}$	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
5,835'GL	Socorro ()
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other D	ata
	ENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON L REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG & ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOI	3
OTHER	\ \ \ \ \ \ \
OTHER	
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinenet dates, inc	luding estimated date of starting any
proposed work) SEE RULE 203.	
Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a dep	th of 5',
the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with cement s	lurry.
Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was restore	
pre-well conditions.	•
p. c. morri comarcinati	
	•
	23 3 10 -
ECEI ALCI	V 30 17
1 1 1 ALC 1	0 2/0 4/1
	MION DIVISION
CIT COVETIN	ATT
SAN	MA FE
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
ellen E. Campbell	•
Coothormal Cunonviscon	8-1/6-79
signed -G. E. Campbell TITLE deothermal Supervisor	DATE
APPROVED BY Carl Ulvag TITLE SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	10 01
APPROVED BY Carl Wood TITLE SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	DATE 10-26-79

a de la companya de l	AEVICO OU CONCEON	ATTON COMMISSION			Adopted 10/1/7
DISTRIBUTION NEW N	MEXICO OIL CONSERV P. O. Box 2088, San				
He I	·				
1,M.B.M.				,,	ype of Lease
		T TO DRILL, DEEPEI MAL RESOURCES WE		5.a State Lea	FEE
and Office	DACKGEOTHERN	MAL NESCONCES WE	- L L	N/A	
BLM			l		
rus rwas pau W		Diver Dook		7. Unit Agree	ment Name
<u> </u>	epen LJ	Plug Back		N/A	
b. Type of Well Geothermal Producer Low-Temp Thermal		np Observation 🗶 ction/Disposal 🗆		8. Farm or Le	
	rije:	ction/Disposar		Strozz	1
Name of Operator Gulf Oil Corporation				S-TG-7	
. Address of Operator	0.1	000			XXXXX Wildcat
1720 South Bellaire Street, Denve		222 N		Socorr	
. Location of Well UNIT LETTER D LOCATED	D FEET FR	OM THE	LINE		
ND 1,100 FEET FROM THE W LINE OF SE	cc. 11 _{TWP.} 3S	RGE. 2W	NMPM		
				12. County Socorro	
ીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીનીન			4444	7777777	
4//////////////////////////////////////	<i>}</i>	9. Proposed Depth	19A. Formatio	,u 7777777	20. Rotary or C.T.
		500'	Popatos		Rotary
5,735 GL 21A. Kind 8 8078	Status Plug. Bond 21	IB. Drilling Contractor Not yet knowr	١.	Approx Apr.	. Date Work will start 18, 1979
•	OPOSED CASING AND		·	1	
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING 1	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF		EST. TOP ~1'
1-2 1 4 0	2/// 1 6 .	500'	117	Α	
1. Drill through colluvium. Set s		if needed.			
2. Drill 6" hole with mud or air t 3. Hang 500' of ½" ID PVC pipe in		o he bull-pluad	ed on ho	ttom and	filled with
clear water.	nore. Tipe to	o be buil plugg	ica on bo	ccom and	TITIEG WICH
4. Hole will set undisturbed for +					6.51
5. Following logging, hole will be will be will be be with					
and the location restored to pr					
					OR 90 DAYS TO THE TOTAL TO
				-	OB 90 DAYS
			-n01	IAL VALID F	7/22/74 7/22/0NAY
E CHI (19)			APPRO	IT EXPIRE	ING UNDER
WISION			UN	LESS DRILL	
May What TON DY					
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If p	proposal is to deepen or	plug back, give data on	present produ	ctive zone and	proposed new productive
ereby certify that the information above is true and comple	ete to the best of my kr	nowledge and belief.			
	Geothermal:			API	R 1 7 1979
	Title)a te	
(This space for State Use)					_
PROVED BY Carl Ulvag.	TITLE SENIOR PETR	OLEUM GEOLOGIST	r	DATE 4/	23/79
NDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		3 11		11 ···	

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Adopted 10/1//2
DISTRIBUTION P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87501	
File / V	
N. M. B. M. / SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS	
U. S. G. S /	5. Indicate Type of Lease
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELLS	State State Lease No.
Land Office BLM	N/A
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Different Reservoir. Use "Application For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.)	
I. Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation	7. Unit Agreement Name · ·
Low-Temp Thermal Injection/Disposal	<u> </u>
2. Name of Operator	8: Farm or Lease Name Strozzi
Gulf Oil Corporation 3. Address of Operator	9. Well No.
1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222	7
4. Location of Well	10. क्रम्कास्त्राचिक्त, or Wildcat
Unit Letter D 350 Feet From The N Line and 1,100 Feet From	Socorro
11 35 2W	
The Line, Section Township SS 2WNMPM.	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
5,735'GL	Socorro
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Da	ita .
	ENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG & ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOE	
. OTHER	
OTHER	•
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinenet dates, incl	hiding estimated date of starting any
proposed work) SEE RULE 203.	
Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a dep the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with cement s	
Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was restore	d to near
pre-well conditions.	
	·
	•
الله من الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Will, 11	
	300000 11
·	MATCH TWICIGH WYA FE
	A C F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	•
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Hen E. Camp Rall Conthornal Supervisor	0 16 70
SIGNED G. E. Campbell TITLE Geothermal Supervisor	8-16-79 date
as Le Oumpour	
SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	10-01-78

40. OF COPIES RECE	CIVED	NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSE					A00)/()	,u 10/1/.
DISTRIBUTION			F. O. BOX 2066,	Santa	6 6/501				
N.M.B.M.	i						5. Indicate	Type of Lease	
-0.8.G.S.		APPLI	CATION FOR PERI	иіт т	O DRILL, DEEPE	ΞN,	STATE		EE 🗌
Operator	1	OR PLU	G BACKGEOTHE	RMA	L RESOURCES W	ELL	5.a State Le N/A	ase No.	
and Office BLM	, 								
(a. Type of Work	Drill kx		Deepen \square		Plug Back 📋		7. Unit Agre	ement Name	.7777
va. Type in work			·		0		N/A		
b. Type of Well	Geothermal Pr			-	Observation 🛣		8. Farm or I		
	Low-Temp The	ermal LJ	I	njecu	on/Disposal L		Stroz	z i	
'. Name of Operator Gulf Oil C	ornoration						9. Well No.	R	
. Address of Operator							·	XXXXX Wildcat	
1720 South	Bellaire S	treet, Denv	ver, Colorado	8022	2		Socor		
. Location of Well	UNIT LETTER	0 LOCAT	1,250 FEET	FROM	THE	LINE			
ND 2,550 FE	ET FROM THE	E LINEOFS	sec. 11 _{TWP.} 3	S	RGE. 2W	NMPM			
777777771				111			12. County		<i>[[]</i>
				777			Socorro	ULLA	7///
		44444	4444444	1/1/	Proposed Depth	19A. Formati	7777777	20. Rotary or C.	<u> </u>
				Y	500'	Popatos		Rotary	1.
11. Elevations (Show)	whether DF , RT , e		& Status Plug. Bond	218.	Drilling Contractor	·			start
5,850	GL	8078	3 70 40	<u> </u>	Not yet know	n.	Apr.	18, 1979	
		P	ROPOSED CASING A	ND CE	EMENT PROGRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	i i	OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	г	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS O	CEMENT	EST. TOF)
6"		1号" PVC	½#/ft.		500'	N/	А	-1'	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 							
2. Drill 6"3. Hang 500 clear wa4. Hole wil5. Followin will be	hole with i ' of l½" ID ter. l set undis g logging, cut off and	mud or air PVC pipe i turbed for hole will b capped wit	surface casin to 500'. n hole. Pipe +1 month, the ce abandoned be coment slur pre-well condi	to n wi y di ry.	be bull-plug ll be temper gging out ar Hole then w	ature-log ound top ill be ba	ged. to depth ck-fille	of 5', cas d with dirt	ing
ABOVE SPACE DES	DELVED APR 19 1979	DIVIS!C!				APPROVI PERM UNL	NL VALID FO T EXPIRES DRILLI	OR 90 DAY 7/22/19 NG UNDERWAY	1
ABOVE SPACE DES	CRIBE PROPOSE	PROGRAM: II	proposal is to deepen	or plu	g back, give data or	present produ	ctive zone and	d proposed new pr	oductive
reby certify that the	information above	<i>(</i>)	plete to the best of m		-		ΛD	D 1 77 1070	
Allow	Camp	sell-	Tine Geotherma	ı Su	perv1sor)ate	R I 7 1979	
(This	space for State Us	ce)							
ROVED BY	arl Ule	og	TITLE SENIOR P	ETROL	EUM GEOLOGIST		DATE 4/	23/79	

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	NE	EW MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISSION			
DISTRIBUTION		P. O. Box 2088, 3	ianta Fe 87501			
File	1 1	•				
N. M. B. M.		SHAIDBY MOTICES	AND DEPORTS	•		
U. S. G. S	 	SUNDRY NOTICES ON	,	5. lr	ndicate Type of	Lease
Operator	 	= : :		1 .	ite 🗆	Fee 💢
Land Office		GEOTHERMAL RES	SOURCES WELLS	ļ	tate Lease No.	
BLM	1		:	ľ	N/A	
•				1/1	THITT	
Do Not Use This Form for P For Permit —" (Form G-101		eepen or Plug Back to a D	Different Reservoir. Use "App	lication .		
	ermal Producer	Temp. Observation		7. U	nit Agreement	Name ··
	emp Thermal	Injection/Disposal				
2. Name of Operator		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		8. F:	arm or Lease N	ame
Gulf Oil Corpo	ration				Strozzi	
3. Address of Operator				9. W	ell No.	
1720 So. Bella	ire St., Denver	. Colo. 80222			8	
4. Location of Well		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 ==0	10. =	सम्हात्त्वच्चत्रत्त्र्	or Wildeat
i n	1,250	S S	2,550 Line andFe		Socor	
Omt Letter				eet From	1111111	
E]]	3\$	2W			
The Lii	ne, Section	Township	Range	-NMPM.		
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Elevation (Show whethe	r DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12.	County	++++++
		·	60 ' GL		corro	
		<u> </u>				77777777
16.	Check Appropriat	te Box To Indicate Na	ture of Notice, Report or	Other Data	**	
NOTICE	E OF INTENTION TO:		S	UBSEQUENT RE	PORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WO	RK ☐ PLUG AN'	D ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING	CASING .
TEMPORARILY ABANDON			COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS.	PLUG & A	BANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE	PLANS []	CASING TEST AND CEM	MENT JOB		
•			OTHER			
OTHER						
the Hole	was dug out ar 2" PVC pipe was	cut off at 5' d d with dirt and	with a backhoe to and capped with ce the surface was r	ment slurry	/•	
		•	•			
•		•				
	•		•			
			و ت. و ∙	777777		
•			1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	الله الله	' <u>-</u> ∏}	
			A^{i}	G , O .575		
·			<u> </u>		山ビジ	
			OF COMS	ERVATION DE	/ision	
				SANTA FE		
				J (
	•					
•						
18. I hereby certify that the	information above is true	and complete to the bes	at of my knowledge and belief			
,40		0.00	and bollet	-		
Attend	= Cauffel	rece	eothermal Supervis	or	8.	-16-79
SIGNED G. E. Campbe	e11	TITLE	cooncinat supervis	DA	TE	
					,	
0.000	2/ /18.	SEA	HOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGI	ST	10-2	6-79

DISTRIBUTION	INID	NE			TATION COMMISSION ta Fe 87501				
A.M.B.M. Lings, S. Perator and Office					TO DRILL, DEEPE IAL RESOURCES W		5. Indicate STATE 5.a State Lea N/A		-EE []
BLM	-								
in Type of Work	Drill k	X	Deepen 🗆		Plug Back		7. Unit Agre	ement Name	7-7-7-7
b. Type of Well		nal Producer np Thermal			np Observation \square		8. Farm or L		
Name of Operator Gulf Oil Co	orporat [.]	ion					9. Well No. S-TG-6		
Address of Operator	Bellain	re Street, De	nver, Colora	ido 80	222			KXXXXX Wildcat	
Location of Well	UNIT LETT	TER K LOCA	ATED 1,500 F	EET FR	ом тнеS	LINE			
ND 1,500 FE	ET FROM	THE W LINE OF	F SEC. 25 TWP	35	RGE. 2W	NMPM	12. County		
							Socorro		
					Depth 500'	19A. Formati Popato		20. Rotary or C.	T.
5,600 Gl		RT, etc.) 21A. Ki	ind & Status Plug. 1 78 70 40	Bond 21	B. Drilling Contractor Not yet know			Rotary CDate Work will 18, 1979	start
0,00 <u>0 a</u> .		~	PROPOSED CASI	NG AND	CEMENT PROGRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	·	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER 1 ½#/ft.	FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS O	F CEMENT	EST. TO	Р
			2",7 ***		0		7.		
2. Drill 6" 3. Hang 500 clear wa 4. Hole will 5. Following will be	hole w of 1½' ter. I set ur g loggir cut off	ndisturbed for ng, hole will	r to 500'. in hole. P r <u>+</u> 1 month, be abandone ith cement s	then to detect the design of t	if needed. o be bull-plug will be temper digging out ar . Hole then w ons.	ature-log ound top ill be ba	ged. to depth ck-filled	of 5', cas d with dirt	ing
ABOVE SPACE DES	ECE	A VED ONE))		7.4	PROVAL VI PERMIT EX UNLESS I	ALID FOR A PIRES 72 DRILLING U	70 DAYS 22/79 NDERWAY	
ABOVE SPACE DES 16. Give blowout prev greby certify that the	CRIBE PRO	DROSED PROGRAM:	If proposal is to di	eepen or	plug back, give data or	present produ	ictive zone and	I proposed new p	roductive
ned Eller	E U	aufflell			Supervisor		APR	17 1979	
(This	space for St	tute Use)							
PROVED BY Ca	rl Ill	lvog	TITLE SEN	IOR PET	ROLEUM GEOLOGIST		DATE 4/	23/19	

NO. OF COPIES RECEI	VED		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSE	VATION COMMISSION	•		Adopted 10/1//4
DISTRIBUTION			P. O. Box 2088, Sa	nta Fe 87501			
File		1		•			
N. M. B. M.			SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS	_		
U. S. G. S			NO			5. Indicate Typ	
Operator			GEOTHERMAL RESC	OURCES WELLS		State 📙	Fee X
Land Office						5.a State Lease N/A	No.
BLM			<u>-</u>				1117777777
Do Not Use This Form For Permit —" (Form (Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Di Proposals.)	fferent Reservoir. Use "A	pplication		
1. Type of well	Geotherma	l Prodi	lucer Temp. Observation	X.		7. Unit Agreem	ent Name ··
	_ow-Temp	Therm	mal [Injection/Disposal [
2. Name of Operator						8. Farm or Leas	
Gulf Oil Co	rporat	ion				. Arm	ijo .
Address of Operato						9. Well No.	_
1720 So. Be	llaire	St.	., Denver, Colo. 80222				6
4. Location of Well		,	1. 400	1,700		10. ችጹቶዶጠዊ ዓ	
Unit Letter		· 	S Feet From The	Line and	Feet From	Soc	corro
	•		20				
The	Line, S	ection	25 35 Township	Range 2W			
		•					
	1////	1111	15. Elevation (Show whether	DF, RT, GR, etc.)		12. County	
			5,600'GL			Socorro	
16.	717777	Check	ek Appropriate Box To Indicate Nati	ire of Notice Report of	or Other Dat	:)	
			I .	ne or monee, he pore o			
	1	_	ENTION TO:		SUBSEQUEN	IT REPORT OF:	r
PERFORM REMEDIAL			PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK			ING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABAI				COMMENCE DRILLING			& ABANDONMENT [
PULL OR ALTER CAS	3ING	لب	CHANGE PLANS . L.	CASING TEST AND CE	EMENT JOB	L.J.	
•				OTHER			[]
OTHER							-
OTHER							
17. Describe Proposed proposed work) SE			Operations (Clearly state all pertinent d	etails, and give pertinenct	t dates, includ	ling estimated d	ate of starting any
t F	the 2" Hole wa	PVC s ba	ug out around top of hole pipe was cut off at 5' a ack-filled with dirt and onditions.	nd capped with c	ement sl	urry.	
•				•			
					•		
			•	Ģ		EIVID	
					- 1 gra		
4			•		ية جامع المام المام المام المام ا	ي. رئي ۱۰ ي	
				÷ 11	i Marian		·)
				ව්	TE 66 (31)	WATION DIV	S!OD
			•		S.	NTA FE	
			·	•			
			•				
				•			
18 Thereby certify the	at the info	rmetice	on above is true and complete to the best	of my knowledge and tall	ief		A STATE OF THE STA
, o. Thereby certify the	,. , moi		2 P 10	o. my knowledge and ben			
Her	ر کے ر	Ca	enfold	othormal Cunomid	COM		8-16-79
SIGNED G. E. Ca	mpbe l-l -		TITLE Ge	othermal Supervi	50r.	DATE	
	1 -						
α	0 1.	0	CEM	IOD DETROITUM OFCIO	CICT		21-78
	urx U	حديلا	rg JEN	IOR PETROLEUM GEOLO	12131	10 -	26-79.

NO. OF COPIES RECE	EIVED		NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSE	RV	ATION COMMISSION	I			
DISTRIBUTION				P. O. Box 2088,	Sant	a Fe 87501				
1 ile N.M.B.M.								5	Indicate	Type of Lease
#15,G.5.			APPLI	CATION FOR PERI	иіт	TO DRILL DEEPE	ΞN	s	TATE	FEE [
)perator				G BACKGEOTHE		•	•	5.	a State Le N/A	ase No.
and Office								77		
BLM	′						•			
a. Type of Work	Drill XX	X	F	Deepen 🔲		Plug Back □		7	. Unit Agre	sement Name
at Type or Work						_			N/A	
5. Type of Well		nal Producer				p Observation 🛣		8		Lease Name
	Low-Tem	p Thermal		I	njec	tion/Disposal LJ			Armij	0
Name of Operator Gulf Oil C	orporati	ion						9	S-TG-	5
Address of Operato								1		XXXXXX Wildcat
1720 South	Bellair			er, Colorado					Socor	ro
Location of Well	UNIT LETT	ER K	LOCAT	2,300 FEET	FRC	SS		LINE		
		rhe W				Oll				
ND 2,400 FE	ET FROM T	LLLLLLL HF M	LINE OF	SEC. LO TWP. 3	77	TTTTTTT	777	IMPM I	2. County	
									Socorro	
		[[]]]			11		111			
		<i>}}}},</i>				Proposed Depth				
					119.	500 [†]	Pô	Pormation patosa is Lopez	or,	20. Rotary or C.T.
1. Flevations (Show	whether DF,	RT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond	21	B. Drilling Contractor		13 Lopez		Rotary
5,840'			8078	& Status Plug. Bond 3 70 40	<u>L</u>	Not yet know	m.		Apr.	x. Date Work will start 18, 1979
			Р	ROPOSED CASING A	ND	CEMENT PROGRAM				
SIZE OF HOL	 E	SIZE OF CA		WEIGHT PER FOOT	r	SETTING DEPTH		SACKS OF (EMENT	EST. TOP
6"		11/2 11	PVC	½#/ft.		500 '		N/A		-1'
							l_			
1. Drill th 2. Drill 6"				surface casin	gп	f needed.				
				n hole. Pipe	to	be bull-plug	iged	on bot	tom and	l filled with
clear wa	ter.									
				± 1 month, the						-£ []
o. Followin will be	g loggii cut off	and capt	wııı c	ch cement slur	y o rv.	ngging out ar Hole then w	roun vill	he haci	aeptn afille	of 5', casing
				re-well condi				be bue		a wron arro
		700				APPROVAL PERMIT		/	in DI	1775
	~ T ~	J Day						ID FOR TIRES 77	22/1	9
	B. C. B. B.	.279				APPROVAL	-575 NW	IRES 7	NDERW	7,4
	The second	979	Fictory			PERMIT	:SD	RILLING		
111	J Uline	10N L	y_{Ai2}			UNLE	,0	ID FOR J IRES 17 RILLING C		•
ABOVE SPACE DE	SCRIBE PRO	POSEDPRO	GRAM: II	proposal is to deepen	or	plug back, give data oi	n pres	sent producti	ve zone an	d proposed new productiv
.e. Give blowout pre	Cille Bload	majidahy.		plete to the best of m		and advantage of the con-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ereby certify that the	ontormation.	r anove is true	· .			•			Α	PR 17 1979
Men	Es Ca	eupk	cee	Title Geotherma	1 5	upervisor		[]a		
(This	space for St	ate Use)				0				<u> </u>
PROVED BY CO	erl W	lvoa		SENIOR	PET	ROLEUM GEOLOGIST	ſ	0.0	TE 4/	23/79
VDITIONS OF APP	ROVAL, IF	ANY:								<u> </u>

	Adopted 10/1/7.
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
DISTRIBUTION P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87501	
File / /	
N. M. B. M. / SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS	
U. S. G. S / ON	5. Indicate Type of Lease
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELLS	State Fee X
Land Office	5.a State Lease No.
BLM /	N/A
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Different Reservoir. Use "Application For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.)	
1. Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation X Low-Temp Thermal Injection/Disposal	7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator	8. Farm or Lease Name
Gulf Oil Corporation	Armijo
3. Address of Operator	9. Well No. 5
1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222	
4. Location of Well L 2,300 S 400 Unit Letter L 2,300 Feet From The Line and Feet From	10. 子元氏产品もする市、or Wildeat SOCOYYO
Unit LetterFeet From TheFeet From	
The Line, Section 26	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	Socorro
6,005'GL	
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other D	ata ·
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	ENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	
	L PLUG & ABANDONMENT L
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOS	3 · L
OTHER	
OTHER	
OTHER	
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinenet dates, inc	hiding estimated date of starting any
proposed work) SEE RULE 203.	
Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a dep	
the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with cement s	
Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was restore	d to near
pre-well conditions.	•
	D'_
AURTA	3 - 1
	. 1
O'A COMPETITION	
See and the second of the seco	M3:0)
MIA FE	•
	•
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Alle & On a Rich	8-16-79
SIGNED G. E. Campbell TITLE Geothermal Supervisor	8-10-79 .
G. L. Odimphorit	
A A) A	
APPROVED BY Carl Ulvag TITLE SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST	DATE 10-26-79
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER			
N.M.B.M.	PPLICATION FOR PERM PLUG BACKGEOTHEF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	FEE
b. Type of Well Geothermal Producer Low-Temp Thermal	•	Plug Back emp Observation jection/Disposal	N/A	Agreement Name or Lease Name
S. Name of Operator Gulf Oil Corporation 3. Address of Operator 1720 South Bellaire Street, D 3. Location of Well UNIT LETTER D AND 300 FEET FROM THE W LINE		ROM THEN	9. Well N S-T 10. XXX SOC LINE	No. G-4 KXXXXXXXXX wildcat
1. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) 21A. 5,730 GL			Popatosa"or uis Lopez	
5,750 GL	PROPOSED CASING AN	**************************************		7. 10, 1979
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING	S WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMEN	T EST. TOP -1'
 Drill through colluvium. S Drill 6" hole with mud or a Hang 500' of 1½" ID PVC pip clear water. Hole will set undisturbed f Following logging, hole will will be cut off and capped and the location restored t 	ir to 500'. The in hole. Pipe For +1 month, then I be abandoned by With cement slurr To pre-well condit	to be bull-plugge will be temperat digging out arou y. Hole then wil ions.	ture-logged. und top to dep Il be back-fil	oth of 5', casing led with dirt
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM Give blowout preventer program, of any. The certify that the information above is true and the complete of the complet	M: If proposal is to deepen of complete to the best of my	or plug back, give data on p knowledge and belief.	resent productive zone	e and proposed new productive
OROVED BY Carl Ulvog			DATE 4	1/23/79

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87501	Adopted 10/1//*
N. M. B. M. 1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS U. S. G. S ON Operator	5. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee X 5.a State Lease No. N/A
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Different Reservoir. Use "Applicati For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.) 1. Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation	on.
Low-Temp Thermal Injection/Disposal Injection/Disposal Gulf Oil Corporation	8. Farm or Lease Name Armijo
3. Address of Operator 1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222	9. Well No.
4. Location of Well Unit Letter D 500 Feet From The N Line and Feet F	10. नस्मानाचाच्या, or Wildeat Socorro
The Line, Section 35 Township Range N	
5,730 GL Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other	12. County Socorro
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPN: PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS OTHER	JOB [
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinenet dates, proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with cemen Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was restore—well conditions.	depth of 5', t slurry.
Li de la companya di managana	ANSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNED G. E. Campbell TITLE Geothermal Supervisor	8-16-79
APPROVED BY Carl Ulway TITLE SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	DATE 10-26-79

										Adob	ted 10/1/7
NO. OF COPIES RECE	EIVED		NEW	MEXICO OIL CO	NSERV <i>F</i>	ATION COMM	AISSION				
DISTRIBUTION				P. O. Box 208	188, Santi	Fe 87501					
Eile	 ! -	V						ı	5. Indicate	Type of Lease	
N.M.B.M. J.S.G.S.			V DD: .	CATION FOR D	EDM:~	TO DOUG	Decom	,	STATE		FEE
J.S.G.S. Operator				ICATION FOR PI IG BACKGEOT					5.a State-Lea		<u> </u>
vand Office			LU	on -acut	 : \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1120001	しょい VVヒ	- 	N/A		
BLM					-					TTTIIIL	
ia. Type of Work	Drill 😡	₹		Deepen 🗆		Plug Bac	ck 🗀	i	7. Unit Agre	ement Name	للديد
b. Type of Wett	Geothern	nal Producei	r 🗀		Tem	p Observatio	on 🔃	ŀ	N/A 8. Farm or L	ease Nume	
Type or well	_	nar Froducei np Thermal				tion/Disposa		İ	8. Farm of L		
2. Name of Operator									9. Well No.		
Gulf Oil C	orporat	ion							S-TG-9		
1. Address of Operator 1720 South	Bellain	re Stree		ver, Colorad	lo 802	22				XXXXXX Wildea	t
				2 500		M THE	S	LINE	111111		
4.0.0	ET FROM		LINE OF			M THE	2W	NMPM			
							7777)	777777	12. County	1111	[[[]]
444444	HHH	414111	<i>HIII</i>	44444	<i>HII</i>	<i>HHIII</i>	<i>HIII</i> ,	4444	Socorro	IIII	77777
THIMING	MILLE			[[[[[[]]]			[[]]]			7//////////////////////////////////////	7/////
4444444	4444	1.	4444	44444	111177	Proposed De	7777777 777777777777777777777777777777	19A. Formatic	30 77777777	20. Rotary or C	
			[[]]]		/// ₁₃ .	500 '		Popatosa		Rotary or C	
1. Elevations (Show		RT, etc.)		l & Status Plug. Bo	ond 211	B. Drilling Co.	ntractor		22. Appen-		l start
5,765' (3 70 40		Not yet	known	•	Apr.	18, 1979	
		=	Ρ	PROPOSED CASING	G AND (CEMENT PRO	OGRAM				_
SIZE OF HOLI	E	SIZE OF C		WEIGHT PER FO	ООТ	SETTING D	DEPTH	SACKS OF		EST. TO)P
6"		11/2"	AAC	½#/ft.		500'		N/		-1	
2. Drill 6" 3. Hang 500 clear wa	hole wi ' of l½' ter.	ith mud o ' ID PVC	or air pipe i	in hole. Pi	ipe to	be bull	-plugg			filled wi	th
5. Following will be and the	g loggir cut off locatior	ng, hole and capp n restore	will b ped wit ed to b	±1 month, to be abandoned the cement of the coment of the contract of the cont	d by d lurry.	igging o Hole t	ut aro	und top 11 be ba	to depth ck-filled	d with dir	t
ABOVE SPACE DES	CEIV	ED TO					AP 1	PROVAL V PERMIT EX	ALID FOR S PIRES 2/ DRILLING I	70 DAYS 22/79 UNDERWAY	
ABOVE SPACE DES	CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	ATION DIV	(S[:) " GRAM: Н	f proposal is to dee			e data on p				
reby certify that the	information	i above is tru	e and com							4 .	
of the	. Caa	ug p		_ _{Title} _Geother	rmal S	uperviso	r		APR	17 1979	Tarana .
(This	space for St	ate Use)			- Advanced						
PROVED BY Ca				TITLE SENIO	R PETRO	ILEUM GEOL	OGIST	C	DATE 4/	23/79	
VDITIONS OF APPE	ROVAL, IF	ANY: U									

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
DISTRIBUTION P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87501	
N. M. B. M. / SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS	
SONDIT NOTICES AND HETOMYS	5. Indicate Type of Lease
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELLS	State Fee X
Operator / GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELLS Land Office	5.a State Lease No.
BLM /	N/A
Do Not Use This Form for Proposals to Drill or to Deepen or Plug Back to a Different Reservoir. Use "Application For Permit —" (Form G-101) for Such Proposals.)	ation
1. Type of well Geothermal Producer Temp. Observation	7. Unit Agreement Name
Low-Temp Thermal	
2. Name of Operator	8. Farm or Lease Name
Gulf Oil Corporation	Strozzi
3. Address of Operator ·	9. Well No.
1720 So. Bellaire St., Denver, Colo. 80222	9
4. Location of Well 1 600 N 900	10. কিন্দলোরেলডার, or Wildcat
Unit Letter	From Socorro
E 36 3S 2W	
TheLine, SectionTownshipRange	NMPM.
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
5,550'GL	Socorro
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Ot	her Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OP	NS. PLUG & ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMEN	
OTHER	
OTHER	es, including estimated date of starting any
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was res	depth of 5', nt slurry.
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme	depth of 5', nt slurry.
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was res	depth of 5', nt slurry.
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions. F. C. C.I. CON.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near F(()()())
17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent data proposed work) SEE RULE 203. Dirt was dug out around top of hole with a backhoe to a the 2" PVC pipe was cut off at 5' and capped with ceme Hole was back-filled with dirt and the surface was respre-well conditions. F. C.L. CONC.	depth of 5', nt slurry. tored to near F(() ())